PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Bogdan FRUSINA	07/07/2009
Mr. Akos HORVATH	07/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dejero Labs Inc.
Street Address:	105 Bauer PI.
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L 6B5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12499151	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)741-9149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-579-5600

Email: ghartleib@blgcanada.com Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 68689-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gillian Hartleib

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT_68689-2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT_68689-2_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500905990 REEL: 022932 FRAME: 0384

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Inventor

FRUSINA, Bogdan

65 Orchid Cres.

Kitchener, Ontario, N2E 3N3

Canada

Inventor

HORVATH, Akos

120 Mansion St., Unit 605

Kitchener, Ontario, N2H 0A1

Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Assignee

DEJERO LABS INC.

105 Bauer Pl.

Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 6B5

Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

MULTIPATH VIDEO STREAMING OVER A WIRELESS NETWORK

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Warfer loo	Canada		
this #	day of, 2009.	Codnity		
Bogdan RUSINA				
	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS		
500		whose full post office address is		
1, — 2, 2	(·		
2.	(name of withess)	, Elmin ON NBB369		
		·		
was personal	ly present and did see Bogdan El	RUSINA execute the within assignment and such		
assignor is pe	ersonally known to me to be the pe	erson described in sech document		
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
	_	Signature of Witness		
<u> </u>		Olgitata o gr. Titaloos		
SIGNED at	WATERLOO	CANHOA		
	City or Town	Country		
this 🥍	day of <u>ງົບເ</u> γ , 2009.	· •		
Akon HODWATH				
	AROS	TORVAITI		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
1, 5	H Jaylo	whose full post office address is		
	(name of witness)	_		
- 28	Pintal Sive, E	-Tonia ON NBB 369		
was personally present and did see Akos HORVATH execute the within assignment and such				
assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.				
		H-///		
		Signature of Wildens		
	<u>, </u>	Signature of XVitxees		

PAT 68689-2 01101/3766259/1

RECORDED: 07/09/2009

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022932 FRAME: 0386